PUBLIC NOTICE

Crook County Court Meeting, Wednesday February 21, 2024, 9:00 a.m., Crook County Court meeting room, 320 NE Court Street, Prineville, Oregon. Consent **Agenda:** Approve Minutes; Application for Teen Internship grant through State Library of Oregon; 2023-2025 IGA for the Financing of Local Public Health Services in Crook County Agreement #180007-6; Annual Cohesity Support Renewal; FAA Response Letter; Oregon – Idaho Advisory Question SEL 801; Vehicle Purchase Order – Approval to Sign. **Discussion Items:** Request for tipping fees at the County Landfill; Signatures for final plat – Rogers Enterprises; Signatures for final plat – Steve Hannas; Request for Support: Heart of Oregon Corps' Central Oregon Youth Conservation Corps (COYCC); Order regarding an update to the County's drug-free workplace policy; Order 2024-12, making certain findings regarding County and Oregon ethics rules as part of the due diligence for the furtherance of the HRIS implementation project; Consider contract for HRIS Project Management Consultant; IGA with North Central Public Health District (Wasco and Sherman County). Scheduled Appearances: Carol Benkosky, Rotary Club of Crook County; Wade and Angela Rogers, Rogers Enterprises, LLC; Steve Hannas, Civil Engineer; Laura Handy, Heart of Oregon Corps Executive Director. Executive Session: ORS 192.660(2)(h) Consulting with Counsel concerning the legal rights and duties of a public body with regard to current litigation or litigation likely to be filed. For complete agenda and scheduled times, please see the website www.co.crook.or.us. For information about adding agenda items, please contact the County Administration Office at 541-447-6555. Assistance to handicapped individuals is provided with advance notice.

Zoom: 1-253-215-8782; Meeting ID: 981 7361 2010; Passcode: 033745